



शिक्षा मंत्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्त संस्थान 18 संस्थागत क्षेत्र, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110016

अमृत महोत्सव KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQs)

An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 18, Institutional Area, S.J.S Marg, New Delhi-110016 Tel.: 011-2652184 Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

F.N. 11029/2023/KVS/HQ/Acad/2614-2639

Date: 22.12.2023

The Deputy Commissioner Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan All Regional Offices

Subject : Invitation to All India Children's Education Content Competition (AICEeCC) 2023-2024

Madam/Sir,

The Central Institute of Education Technology (CIET) has extended an invitation to Kendriya Vidyalayas to participate in the All India Children's Education Content Competition (AICEeCC) for the academic year 2023-2024.

The competition aims to provide a platform for teachers and students to showcase their innovative e-content materials developed from January **1**, **2023 to December 31,2023**. It is a unique opportunity to celebrate and recognize exceptional efforts made in the field of development of e content. Willing teachers and students may be asked to participate in this competition.

Key Details:

- Last Date for Online Entry: 31.12.2023

- Event Dates: 27.02.2024 to 29.02.2024

- Participation Fee @ Rs 200/-per entry through NEFT only

(Participation Fee will be paid by the willing individual concerned only)

Therefore, you are requested to disseminate this to all Kendriya Vidyalayas for participation in this competition by submitting the entries through the provided below mentioned online registration Google link:

https://ciet.ncert.gov.in/activity/AICEeCC/

For further details the competition brochure is attached along with this letter, which provides detailed information about the categories and topics, event, submission guidelines, and triange like the categories and topics.

It is needless to point out that enthusiastic participation will enable to showcase the collective talent available within the Kendriya Vidyalaya family.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Encl: As above.

Yours sincere (Ritu Pallavi) Assistant Commissioner (Training

Copy To: (1) PA to JC(Acad.)